Plantar Plate Ligament
Augmentation Using the Forefoot
InternalBrace™ System
Surgical Technique
01 I Plantar Plate              Brace™ Ligament Augmentation System
Plantar Plate Ligament Augmentation Using the Forefoot InternalBrace™ System
With the patient in the supine position, make a dorsal
longitudinal incision at the center of the MTP joint.

arthrex.com
© 2022 Arthrex, Inc. All rights reserved. LT1-00121-en-US_E
Ordering Information
Forefoot InternalBrace™ System
Product Description Item Number
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 3 mm × 8 mm, qty. 2
LabralTape™ Suture, white/black, 36 in, 1.5 mm, qty. 2
#2 FiberTape® Suture, blue
#0 TigerWire® Suture w/ Needle, white/green
4-0 FiberLoop® Suture w/ Needle, blue, 12 in
Micro SutureLasso™ Suture Passer, straight w/ wire
Oblong Button, 2.6 mm
K-Wire, 1.1 mm, qty. 2
Drill, cannulated, 2.5 mm
Drill, cannulated, 3.0 mm
Suture Retrieval Funnels, qty. 2
Suture Passing Wire, 8 in
AR-1530P-CP
If performing a Weil osteotomy, the following QuickFix™ screws can be found
in the 2.4 mm/3.0 mm Comprehensive Fixation System (AR-8950S-01).
2 mm Screws
Product Description Item Number
QuickFix Screw, silver, 2 mm × 10 mm AR-8930-10
QuickFix Screw, magenta, 2 mm × 11 mm AR-8930-11
QuickFix Screw, blue, 2 mm × 12 mm AR-8930-12
QuickFix Screw, green, 2 mm × 13 mm AR-8930-13
QuickFix Screw, purple, 2 mm × 14 mm AR-8930-14
3 mm Screws
Product Description Item Number
QuickFix Screw, yellow, 3 mm × 13 mm AR-8931-13
QuickFix Screw, light blue, 3 mm × 15 mm AR-8931-15
QuickFix Screw, aqua, 3 mm × 17 mm AR-8931-17
QuickFix Screw, bronze, 3 mm × 19 mm AR-8931-19
Optional Products
Product Description Item Number
CPR™ Viper Implant System AR-8692DS
CPR Mini Scorpion DX Needle and Micro SutureLasso
Suture Passer Implant System
AR-8690DS
Mini Scorpion™ DX CPR Instrument Set (AR-8690S)
Product Description Item Number
Mini Scorpion DX AR-8999
Small Joint Distractor AR-8690SJD
McGlamry Metatarsal Elevator AR-8930M
QuickFix Clamp AR-8930MC
Small Handle w/ AO Connection AR-2001AOT
Driver Shaft for QuickFix Screw, 2 mm AR-8930D
QuickFix Screw Cutter, 2 mm AR-8930R
Metatarsal Head Pusher AR-8690P
Mini Scorpion Instrument Case AR-8690C
Accessories
Product Description Item Number
Mini Scorpion DX Suture Passer AR-8999
Mini Scorpion DX, curved AR-8999C
Small Joint Distractor, 11 mm AR-8690SJD
QuickFix Clamp AR-8930MC
SutureLasso Suture, pigtail, left, curved AR-8690SLL
SutureLasso Suture, pigtail, right curved AR-8690SLR
0 FiberWire® Suture AR-7254
SutureTape, 1.3 mm AR-7500
Disposables
Product Description Item Number
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, .062 in (1.6 mm) AR-8941K
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, threaded, .062 in (1.6 mm) AR-8941KT
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, .078 in (2 mm) AR-8945K
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, threaded, .078 in (2 mm) AR-8945KT